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N°Ré&f. N° Piéce

Désignation

704271-01560
704571-01560

1-1

11 *

1-2 104200-01201
1-2 106100-01200
12 104300-01200
1-2 106300-01200

1-2a 106100-01210

1-2a 106300-01210
1-3 101158-01220
1-3 101138-01220
1-3 104300-01200
1-3 104300-01200
1-4 104200-01240
-4 104200-01240
1-4 103338-01240
1-4 103338-01240

6-20 (104200-02100)
6-20 (104500-02100)

15 104200-01690
16 23414-160000
1-7 10440701630
1-8 23414-160000

13-15 (104211-61520)
13-16 (104211-61530)

1-9 23883-120002
1-10 43400-500460
1-11 10426401330
1-11 104564-01330
1-11 104564-01331

Block Ass'y, Cylinder

Block Ass'y, Cylinder
Block, Cylinder 298.41-241h
Block, Cylinder 3581-279h
Stud, Cyl. Head 12d-122|
Stud, Cyl. Head 12d-122|

Stud, Cyl. Head 13d-132
Stud, Cyl. Head 13d-1321

Bolt, Cyl. Head

Bolt, Cyl. Head

Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 12.60d-12t
Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 12.60d-12t

Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 25.40d-11t
Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 25.40d-11t

Washer, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 20d-4t
Washer, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 20d-4t

Washer, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 22d-4t
Washer, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 22d-4t

Main Bearing

Main Bearing

Plug, Drain 16d-28.51
Packing 16, Drain Plug
Pipe, Drain 27.7d-75.51
Packing, Drain Pipe
Needle Bearing
Spacer, Needle Bearing
Plug M12

Seal Washer 12
Gasket, Cyl. Head
Gasket, Cyl. Head
Gasket, Cyl. Head
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.A CYLINDER BLOCK
N*Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
o 1-11 704200-01800 Liner Ass'y, Cylinder
FOR MODEL YSM12.R.12.Y-12-), YC-BS FOR MODEL YSMB-Y+12-¥ 1-11 704500-01900 Liner Ass'y, Cylinder
YORECYERC YOS YABECYABC =12 Liner, Cylinder 90.50d-138|
1-12 * Liner, Cylinder 1050d-164I
113 101204-01300 Packing (rubber) 3.1t-90.60d
113 103338-01300 Packing (rubber} 3.11-104.1cd
1-14 104271-01480 Cover, Cyl. Rear 154h-120w
1-14 104272-01480 Cover, Cyl. Rear 154h-120w
1-15 {104271-03200) Pipe, Air Breather 9x385
1-15 104571-03200 Pipe, Air Breather 9x460
1415 {104200-03180) Pipe, (vinyl) 9x220
115 {104200-03180} Pipe, {vinyl) 8x220
1-16 104271-03220 Protector, Breather Pipe
117 104104-03060 Valve, Air Breather Check 22w-33l
1-18 104104-03080 Plate, Breather Baffle 117w-170I
1-18 104504-03080 Plate, Breather Baffle 117w-170
119 104104-03110 Plate, Check Valve Fix 22w-34.5]
1-20 104104-03120 Retainer, Check Vaive 55w-721
1-21 104104-03130 Packing, Plate 55w-721
{13-15) - 1-22 104271-03230 Clamp, Breather Pipe
(13~16y—8 1-23 26557-040102 Screw M4x10
{(13-15) 1-24 26716-040002 Nut M4
1-25 22217-040000 Spring Washer 4
1-26 104200-01490 Packing, Rear Cover 114w-148h
1-27 26116-080142 Bolt M6x14
1-28 22117-060000 Washer 6
1-28 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6
1-30 26216-080222 Stud M8x22
1-31 26716-080002 Nut M3
1-32 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
1-33 104271-01850 Upper Cover 158w-18h
1-33 104571-01850 Upper Cover 158w-19h
1-34 104200-44050 Packing, Upper Cover 120w-1181
1-34 104500-44050 Packing, Upper Cover 134w-148l
1-35 23873-030000 T-plug Pt3/8
1-36 45150-004530 Sender, C.w. Temp.
1-37 26116-080302 Bolt M8x30
1-37 26116-080302 Bolt M8x30
1-37 26116-080302 Bolt M8x30
1-37 26116-100352 Belt M10x35
1-37 26116-100352 Bolt M10x35
1-37 26116-100352 Bolt M10x35
1-38 26116-080352 Bolt M8x35
1-38 26116-100402 Bolt M10x40
1-39 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
1-39 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
1-39 22217-100000 Spring Washer 10
13 1-39 22217-100000 Spring Washer 10
1-40 104271-07230 Bracket, Eng. Sling 92w-66h
12 1-41 26116-080162 Bolt M8x16
oV L IR L £ A 1-42 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.1 CYLINDER BLOCK
N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
p— — 704271-01560 Block Ass'y, Cylinder
FOR MODEL YSM12-R.12.¥+12.). YC-BS OB MODEL YSMB.Y.12.¥ 704571-01560 Block Ass'y, Cylinder
YEBECNEBC-YCRS yagEC-aBC 141 - Block, Cylinder 298.4-241h
1-1 * Block, Cyiinder 3581-278h
1-2 104200-0121 Stud, Cyl. Head 12d-1221
1-2 106100-01200 Stud, Cyl. Head 12d-122
1-2 104300-01200 Stud, Cyl. Head 13d-1321
1-2 106300-01200 Stud, Cyl. Head 13d-132|
1-2a 106100-01210 Bolt, Cyl. Head
3~
N 12a  106300-01210 Bolt, Cyl. Head
(13-158}
9 I@ 26 24
10— 1-3 101158-01220 Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 12.60d-12t
y 1-3 101158-01220 Nut, Cyt. Head Lock 12.60d-12t
1-3 104300-01200 Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 25.40d-11t
13 104300-01200 Nut, Cyl. Head Lock 25.40d-11t
1-4 104200-01240 Washet, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 20d-4t
1-4 104200-01240 Washer, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 20d-4t
1-4 103338-01240 Washer, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 22d-4t
1-4 103338-01240 Washer, Cyl. Head Lock Nut 22d-4t
6-20 (104200-02100) Main Bearing
620 (104500-02100) Main Bearing
1-5 104200-01690 Piug, Drain 16d-28.5]
16 23414-160000 Packing 16, Drain Plug
1-7 104407-01630 Pipe, Drain 27.7d-75.5
1-8 23414-160000 Packing, Drain Pipe
13-15 (104211-61520) Needie Bearing
13 13-16 {104211-61530) Spacer, Needle Bearing
1-8 23883-120002 Plug M12
1-10 43400-500460 Seal Washer 12
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.1 CYLINDER BLOCK
N°Réf.  N° Piéce Désignation
s 1-11 104264-01330 Gasket, Cyl. Head
FOR MODEL YEMIZEA2Y. 12 VCBS FOR MODEL YSMB-V.12.Y 1-11 104564-01330 Gasket, Cyl. Head
oy 1-11 104564-01331 Gasket, Cyi. Head
1-11 704200-01900 Liner Ass'y, Cylinder
1-11 704500-01800 Liner Ass'y, Cylinder
1-12 * Liner, Cylinder 90.504d-1381
1-12 * Liner, Cytinder 1050d-184
1-13 101204-01300 Packing (rubber) 3.1t-90.60d
1413 103338-01300 Packing (rubber) 3.1t-104.10d
1-14 104271-01480 Cover, Cyl. Rear 154h-120w
1-14 104272-01480 Cover, Cyl. Rear 154h-120w
1-15 (104271-03200} Pipe, Air Breather 9x385
1-15 104571-03200 Pipe, Air Breather 9x460
1-15 (104200-03180) Pipe, (vinyl) 9x220
1-15 (104200-03180) Pipe, {vinyl) 9x220
1-16 104271-03220 Protector, Breather Pipe
117 104104-03060 Valve, Air Breather Check 22w-331
1-18 104104-03080 Plate, Breather Baffle 117w-1701
(13-15) —@ 1-18 104504-03080 Plate, Breather Baffie 117w-170l
&G (131698 1-19 104104-03110 Plate, Check Valve Fix 22w-34 51
33 (13-15) 1-20 104104-03120 Retainer, Check Valve 55w-721
1-21 104104-03130 Packing, Plate 55w-72|
3 122 104271-03230 Clamp, Breather Pipe
1-23 26557-040102 Screw M4x10
1-24 26716-040002 Nut M4
125 22217-040000 Spring Washer 4
1-26 104200-01480 Packing, Rear Cover 114w-148h
1-27 26116-060142 Bolt M6x14
1-28 22117-060000 Washer 6
1-29 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6
1-30 26216-080222 Stud MBx22
YC-BEC-YC-BC 1-3 26716-080002 Nut M3
. % 132 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
T ! 1-33 104271-01850 Upper Cover 158w-18h
a 1-33 104571-01850 Upper Cover 158w-18h
1-34 104200-44050 Packing, Upper Cover 120w-1191
1-34 104500-44050 Packing, Upper Cover 134w-148|
135 23B873-030000 T-plug Pt3/8
1-36 46150-004530 Sender, C.w. Temp.
1-37 26116-080302 Bolt M8x30
1-37 26116-080302 Bott M8x30
1-37 26116-080302 Bolt M8x30
1-37 26116-100352 Bolt M10x35
137 26116-100332 Bolt M10x35
1-37 26116-100352 Bolt M10x35
1-38 26116-080352 Bolt M8Bx35
15 1-38 26116-100402 Bolt M10x40
1-39 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
£z 1-39 22217080000 Spring Washer 8

o7 FREEERL F A,
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
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YSM, YA, YC CYLINDER BLOCK
N° Réf.  N° Piéce Désignation
— 1-39 22217-100000 Spring Washer 10
FOR MODEL YSM12-Re12-¥.12-J, YC-85 FON MODEL YSMBY-12.Y 1-39 22217-100000 Spring Washer 10
veRECYC B VCR) YABEC- ARG 1-40  104271-07230 Bracket, Eng. Sling 92w-66h
1-41 26116-080162 Bolt M8x16
1-42 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8

®i2 Sot—y (3 QIRIRAECL ¥ 4.
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
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CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM
N° Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
704271-01500 Cover Ass'y, Cyl. Side
704571-01500 Cover Ass'y, Cyl. Side
2-1 * Cover, Cyl. Side 2701-35(
2-1 * Cover, Cyl, Side 267]-36t
2-2 104271-34010 Body, L.o. Press, Contro! Vaive M14-211
2-3 105582-34040 Spring, Adj. Valve
2-4 24190-100001 Steel Ball 5116
2-5 104271-35130 Strainer, Lub. Qil 824
2-6 104200-35280 O-ring, Strainer Cover 47.50d
2-7 104211-35270 Bawl, Lub. Oil Strainer 47.2d-35w
2-8 26116-060162 Bolt M6x16
29 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6
2-10 26117-060129 Bolt M&x12
2-10 26557-060142 Screw Méx14
2-11 104211-35120 Packing 66w-0.3t
2412 101304-32520 Rotor Ass'y, Lub. Gil Pump
2-42 104500-32150 Rotor Ass'y, Lub. Oil Pump
213 103338-32570 O-fing, Pump Cover 37.5d-2t
2-14 103338-32070 Cover, Lub. Oil Pump
2-15 26116-060122 Bolt M&x12
2-16 22117060000 Washer 6
2417 22312-050140 Parallel Pin 5x14
2-18 22331-040016 Spring Pin 4x16
2-18 104271-01410 Packing, Cyl. Side Cover 2331-0.5t
2-19 104571-01410 Packing, Cyl. Side Cover 2671-0.5t
2-20 26116-060402 Bolt M&x40
2-21 22117-060000 Washer 6
2-22 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6
223 26116-080402 Bott M8x40
2-23 26116-080452 Bolt M8x45
2-24 22117-080000 Washer 8
2-25 27225-060100 Plug 6x10
2-26 124060-39451 Sender, Lub, Oil Press.
2-26 105582-34400 Signal, Lub. Oil
2-27 124160-01750 Cap, Oil
2.28 101104-01760 Packing, Oil Cap
2-29 106100-35080 Pipe Comp,, Lub. Qil Inlet
2-29 106300-35090 Pipe Comp., Lub. Qil Inlet
2-30 104200-35070 Lock Nut, Inlet Pipe Comp.
2-31 104271-34810 Dipstick, Lub. Oil 128l
2-32 104211-39200 Pipe Comp. (cyl.~mounting Flange~cyl. Head),
Lub. Cil.
2-32 104571-38200 Pipe Comp. (cyl.~mounting Flange~cyl. Head),
Lub. Qil.
2-33 103854-39140 Bolt 12, Pipe Joint
2-34 23414120016 Packing 12
2-35 101147-59810 Bolt 8, Pipe Joint
2-36 23414-080012 Packing 8
2-37 124450-39240 Clamp, Lub, Oil Pipe 15w-7t
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.2 CYL. SIDE COVER & LUB. OIL SYSTEM
N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
2-38 135400-01790 Plug M10
— MéxA40—FOR ,«_moh.m__w - 2-39 121250-01290 Packing 10
w%w MB < 45 -~ FOR MODEL 2-40 104264-39700 Pump Comp., Lub. Oil Evacuation "optional
YobEC, voas Pump Comp., Lub. Cil Evacuation "optional
h b g 2-41 104264-39710 Pipe, Evacuation 8d-3001 "optional Parts”
ELECTRIC START ENG. 242 23010-012000 Clamp, Pipe 12 “optional Parts”
2-43 23061-081000

A._U 3¢
(13-27
(13~30)
(14-17}

(13- m_m

,.,,/

-~

FOR MODEL um Y

YA-BEC-YA-BC
YC-BEC-YCBE 3B

,{ @%
.-%J B J

(13- mmv
(13-37)

PIBT Kt

FOR MODEL
YEME-¥-12.¥
YA-BC, YC-BC
(13~28)
#(13-29)

o7 KRR A,

.
'
H
i

Copyright © 2003 Yanmar Diesel Engine Co., Ltd. Tous droits réservés.
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Pipe (vinyl) 8x1000 "optional Parts"
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.3 CYL. HEAD & DECOMPRESSION REMOTE CONTROL
N Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
704271-117Q0 Head Ass'y, Cylinder
704571-11700 Head Ass'y, Cylinder
341 * Head, Cylinder 124w-152
31 * Head, Cylinder 136w-168I
32 104211-11100 Suc. Valve 32d-94.8|
32 104511-11100 Suc. Valve 36.5d-111.51
vexn o3 33 104214-11110 Exh. Vaive 27d-94.8
PR woBeL 33 10451111110 Exh. Valve 30.50-111.5!
34 104211-11120 Spring, Suc./exh. Valve 27.7od-411
34 104511-11120 Spring, Suc.fexh. Valve 24.20d-40
35 124060-11160 Guide, Suc. Valve 12d-40l
3.5 105282-11160 Guide, Suc. Valve 12d-401
35 124450-11160 Guide, Suc. Valve 13d-491
35 105582-11160 Guide, Suc. Valve 13d-49!
36 124060-11170 Guide, Exh. Valve 12d-401
36 105282-11160 Guide, Exh. Valve 12d-401
Vo 36 124450-11170 Guide, Exh, Valve 13d-49!
3-6 105582-11160 Guide, Exh. Valve 13d-49I
3-7 104211-11180 Retainer, Valve Spring 28d-11.2h
37 103338-11130 Retainer, Valve Spring 23d-12h
40 3-8 101158-11180 Cotter, Valve Spring 11d-9.5h
e 38 27310-070000 Cotter, Valve Spring 11d-8.5h
43 44 €42 w21
{ _ 3-8 103338-11190 Cotter, Valve Spring 11.5d-11h
3-8 27310-080000 Cotter, Valve Spring 11.5d-11h
3-2 104200-11350 Siud, Valve Rocker Arm Support 10d-76loa
39 106100-11350 Stud, Valve Rocker Arm Support 10d-76loa
39 104500-11350 Stud, Valve Rocker Arm Support 10d-80loa
3-10 26216-080702 Stud, Fuel injection Valve M8x70
3-10 26216-080622 Stud, Fuel Injection Valve M8x62
3-11 26176-080002 Nut M8, Fuel Injection Valve
312 26736-100002 Nut M10, Valve Rocker Arm Support
313 22351-060012 Spring Pin, Support Rocker 60awx12
314 43600-500310 Cock 3/8, Drain
3-15 22351-040010 Spring Pin, Bonnet 40awx10
3-16 704200-11650 Arm Ass'y {suc), Rocker
316 706500-11650 Arm Ass'y (suc), Rocker
317 * Arm (suc), Rocker 62.5
317 * Arm {suc), Rocker €81
318 * Bush, Suc. Rocker Arm 14od-141
| 38 3-18 - Bush, Suc. Rocker Arm 180d-17
37 oo HRIRTER | A 3-19 101168-11230 Screw, Valve Clearance M8x30
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. 320 26756-080002 Nut, V. Clearance Adj.
321 704211-11660 Arm Ass'y (exh.), Rocker
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Wire Wibotton, Decomnp. 30001

N° cliché Titre du cliché. Yanmar Page:2/2
YSM, YA, YC FIG.3 CYL. HEAD & DECOMPRESSION REMOTE CONTROL
N° Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
3-21 704500-11660 Arm Ass'y {exh.), Rocker
3-22 * Arm (exh.}, Rocker 62.51
3-22 * Arm {exh.), Rocker 661
3-23 * Bush, Exh. Rocker Arm 14od-i4i
323 * Bush, Exh. Rocker Arm 180d-171
3-24 101158-11230 Screw, Valve Clearance M8x30
epiy W 3-25 26756-080002 Nut, V. Clearance Adj.
m%ﬂ.um_m.mw;vm 3-26 104200-11260 Support Wiball 35h-501
3-26 104500-11260 Support Wiball 40h-601
327 * Steei Ball 316
3-28 10421111370 Retainer, Valve Head 11d-3.9t
3-28 104511-11370 Retainer, Valve Head 12d-5t
329 104271-11420 Chamber (front) Ass'y, Precombustion
3-29 104571-11420 Chamber (front) Assy, Precombustion
3-30 * Chamber (front), Precombustion 29d-24h
3-30 * Chamber (front}, Precombustion 32d-28.5h
3-31 * Pin, Front Pre-combus Chamber
332 104200-11410 Chamber (rear), Precombustion
332 103438-11410 Chamber (rear}, Precombustion
3-33 101204-11450 Packing, For Chamber 28.50d-0.5t
3-33 101704-11450 Packing, For Chamber 31.80d-0.5t
3-34 103854-11490 Insutator, For Chamber 24.50d-1t
3-35 101147-11900 Flange, Fuel Injection Valve
3-35 704211-11520 Bonnet Ass'y
40 335 704511-11520 Bonnet Ass'y
PR S 3-36 * Bonnet 95.5w-117 .5l
43 44 w4z 241 3-36 * Bonnet 98w-134.51
{9 _ 337 104200-11360 Knob, Bonnet 22d-32i
3-38 104200-11850 O-ting, Knob 14.5d-1.5t
339 22242-000140 Circlip 14, Bonnet Knob 18.30d-1t
ag—ro 3-40 104211-03740 Lever Comp., Decomp.
3-41 * » . Lever, Decomp. 46w-60|
25- 3-42 * « . Fittings, Wire
3-43 26113-050128 « . Bolt M5x12, Decomp. Wire
3-44 26753-050002 + . Logk Nut M5
43 3-45 104200-03600 Shaft, Decomp.
46 3-46 104200-03641 Spring, Decomp. 1320d-241
3-47 22312-030180 Parallel Pin 3x18
3-48 22322-030160 Taper Pin 3x16
41 3-49 24311-000070 O-ring 1a P7.0
3-50 104200-11310 Packing, Bonnet 117.51-95.5w
3-50 104500-11310 Packing, Borinet 134.51-98w
3-51 104214-03700
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.4 AIR INTAKE SILENCER & EXHAUST SILENCER
N° Réf.  N° Piéce Désignation
o rrTa— T 41 104271-12010 Pipe, Air Intake 38.1d-217.5!
FOR MODEL Yasecat | ~obfigiAL PARTS" FGR MOBE, 41 104571-12010 Pipe, Alr Intake 42.7d-233.41
YC-BEC-BC - 4-1 104271-12030 Pipe, Air Intake 38.1d-188l
) \ 41 104571-12030 Pipe, Air Intake 42.7d-192)
4-2 104211-12100 Packing, Intake Pipe
42 104511-12100 Packing, intake Pipe
4.3 10421112110 Elbow, Intake Pipe 751
4-3 10451112110 Elbow, Intake Pipe 751
14 44 104271-12520 Silencer, Air intake 109d-113h
45 26117-080189 Bolt M3x18
46 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
11 47 104214-13521 Eibow Comp., Water Mixing
48 * Mixing Elbow 17
49 124223-48300 Joint 17, Pipe
22 4-10 27233-250000 Plug 25
% T 411 104211-13060 Pipe, Exh. 43d-545I
15 YEM1ZR, 12-Y, 12-J 4-12 104211-13070 Elbow, Exh. 130h-pt 1-1/2
VC-BEC, BC. 5. B - 412 104511-13070 Elbow, Exh. 146h-pt 1-1/2
4-13 104211-13200 Gasket, Silencer 701-2t
e 4-13 104500-13200 Gasket, Silencer 871-2t
4-14 104211-13530 Silencer 100d-245l
4-15 104211-13580 Clamp 61d-14t
—> 4-16 104214-13580 Joint, Mixing Elbow
4-16 104211-13600 Joint, Mixing Elbow
417 104271-13910 Baolt M8x30
-2 417 104271-13910 Bolt M8x30
4-18 10457113910 Bolt M8x70
b 4-19 104271-13820 Bolt M8xa0
N 4-20 26116-080602 Bolt M&x60
Y "Vshen yswiza 3 421 22117-080000 Washer 8
*8 7 YSMB.J YSM12.J 4-22 26716-080002 Nut M8
O—10 Mot 4-23 104214-13540 Fiange, Exh. "optional Parts”
423 104514-13540 Flange, Exh. "opticnal Parts"
O 4-24 104211-13200 Gasket 701-2t “optional Parts”
v FOR MoDEL 4-24 104500-13200 Gasket 871-2t “optional Parts”
¥A-BEC 4.25 26113-080402 Bolt M8x40 "optional Parts”
¥A-BC 425 26113-080502 Bolt M8x50 "optional Parts"
YS5M12-¥ 4-26 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8 “optional Parts”
byt 427 23114-141000 Elbow, Exh. "optional Parts”
4-27 23112-140000 Elbow, Exh. “optiona! Parts”
4-28 104211-13060 Exh. Pipe 43d-5451 “optional Parts”
4-29 104211-13530 Silencer 100d-245 "optional Parts”
4-30 104211-13580 Clamp, Exh. Pipe 61d-14t “optional Parts”
4-31 26116-080602 Bolt Max60 “optional Parts"
(varkte 8c, a5 . Bs 1 432 22137-080000 Washer 8 "optional Parts"
4-33 26716-080002 Nut M8 "optional Parts"
F
wrt—y IUHIRAR L A mm_gm_mm.:au
®MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. YoBS, YO8
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.5 CAMSHAFT
N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
5-1 104200-14010 Camshaft 190!
5-1 104500-14010 Camshaft 212
5.2 104200-14100 Gear, Camshaft 120d-25t
52 104500-14100 Gear, Camshaft 140d-25t
5-3 103338-14190 Key, Cam Gear Sw-381
5-3 103338-14190 Key, Cam Gear Sw-38
5-3 174100-14190 Key, Cam Gear Sw-351
5-4 104271-14080 Cam, Fuel Injection 9t
5-4 10457114090 Cam, Fuel Injection 8t
55 104200-14200 Tappet 26d-54|
5-5 103338-14200 Tappet 26d-671
56 104200-14400 Push Rod &d-1701
56 104500-14400 Push Rod 7d-2011
57 104200-76401 Gear, Driven Starting 40.5d-13t
57 104500-76400 Gear, Driven Starting 54d-12t
5-8 104300-76450 Nut, Start Driven Gear 18t
5-9 24101-060044 Ball Bearing 6004
589 24101-060064 Ball Bearing 6006
5 5-10 26587-080122 Band Screw M8x12

Copyright © 2003 Yanmar Diesed Engine Co., Ltd. Tous droits réservés.
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FIG.6

£ay 5o
FOR MODEL YSMB-Y, 12.¥
YA-BC, YC-BEC
TP XFoFrl)
{For manua! starting)

PoAT hd
FOR MODEL YSMB-R. 8-J, 12R, 13-4
YA-BEC, 85, BY
YC-BEC, BS. A3 15

Wrw BUuF RI—Bey
of alactric startingh

31 A
30 5 FOR MODEL 33

¥SME-v, 32y (16-6)
¥YA-BC, YC-BC

{19-12)

woi—VIEREHERL YA,
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. 14
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MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT
N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
704271-02500 Flange Ass'y, Mounting
704571-02500 Flange Ass'y, Mounting
6-1 * Flange, Mounting 346h-126w
6-1 * Flange, Mounting 376h-139.5w
6-2 104200-02120 Main Bearing, Fiywheel Side 60d-27.5w
6-2 103338-02120 Main Bearing, Flywhee! Side 70d-30w
6-3 102109-02190 Pin, Main Bearing Locker 3.5d-3.51
6-4 104211-02220 Qil Seal 60d-8t
6-4 104511-02220 Oil Seal 70d-9¢
6-5 23883-180002 Plug M18
6-6 43400-500510 Seal Washer 18
6-6 23414-180023 Packing 8
16-4 (26226-100222) Stud M10x22
19-12 (26226-080252) Stud M8x25
6-7 104211-02020 Packing, Mounting Flange 183w-2091
6-7 104511-02020 Packing, Mounting Flange 195w-223|
6-7 704264-21700 Crankshaft Ass'y
6-7 704564-21700 Crankshaft Ass'y
6-8 * Crankshaft
6-8 * Crankshaft
6-9 105282-21100 Weight, Balance
6-9 105582-21100 Weight, Balance
6-10 103338-21140 Washet, Balance Weight 23w-26l

6-11 26152-100451
6-12 22512-100300
6-12 103338-21190
6-13 101158-21290
613 101300-21290
6-14 104211-21200
6-14 104511-21200
615 104264-21591
6-15 104564-21591
6-15 104214-21580

615 104514-21590
6-16 *
616  *
616  *
616  *
617 104211-21600

6-17 104511-21600
818 104264-21401
6-18 104214-21400
6-18 104564-21401
618  104514-21400
6-19 104264-21530
6-19 104564-21530
620  104200-02100
6-20 104500-02100
6-21 104200-02110

Boit, Balance Weight M10x45
Key, Flywheel 10w-301

Key, Fiywheel 8w-35t

Key, Crank Gear Sw-101

Key, Crank Gear 7w-1 3.5
Gear, Crankshaft 63.5d-11t
Gear, Crankshaft 72.5d-16t
Flywheel Wiring Gear Comp.
Flywheel Wiring Gear Comp.
Flywheel Wiing Gear Comp.
Flywheel Wiring Gear Comp.
Flywheel 270d-97w

Flywheel 300d-108w
Flywheel 290d-97w

Flywheel 318d-108w

Ring Gear 293.8d-10t, Z=114
Ring Gear 324.3d-10t, Z=126
Fiywheel 270d-97w

Flywheel 200d-87w

Flywheel 300d-108w
Flywheel 318d-108w

End Nut

End Nut

Main Bearing 48d-25w

Main Bearing 57d-27.5w
Thrust Bearing 59d-2.5t



Titre de catalogue: N° cliché Titre du cliché. Yanmar ¥Page:2/Z
YSM, YA, YC FIG.6 MAIN BEARING & CRANKSHAFT
N° Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
6-21 104500-02110 Thrust Bearing 70d-2.5t
6-22 104211-02310 Cover, Blind 134111t
oo won 6-23 104211-77080 Packing, Biind Cover 1341-0.3t
FORTASORL YSMO.R, B4, 12, 124 FOR MODEL «m.mw.d 12.¥ 6-24 26116-080252 Bott M8x25
YA-BEL, £5, B Nl 8-25 291147-080000 Washer 8
YCRELES BY T {For manial etarding} 6-26 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
o slectnc staeing} 18 6-27 26116-100352 Bolt M10x25

6-28 26116-100452 Bolt M10x45
6-29 26116-100402 Bolt M10x40
8-30 22117-100000 Washer 10
6-31 22217-100000 Spring Washer 10
16-6 (26716-100002) NutM10
6-33 22117-100000 Washer 10
6-34 104211-02880 Pipe Comp., Breather
6-35 104211-02860 Piate, Baffle 20w-501
6-35 104511-02860 Plate, Baffle 14w-50!
6-36 101147-58810 Bolt 8, Pipe Joint
6-37 23414-080012 Packing 8

FoRy ki
FOR MODEL

yEmMe-y, 12.y (16—6)
YA-BC, YC-8C

wos— v RN E A
#MARX PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. 14
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.7 PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
724070-22720 Piston W/ring
T04571-22720 Piston W/ring
71 * Piston
7-1 * Piston
7-2 724070-22500 Ring Set, Piston
7-2 704571-22500 Ring Set, Piston
1 7-3 * « . Piston Ring No.1
7-3 * « . Piston Ring No.1
7-4 * « . Piston Ring No.2
7-4 * « . Piston Ring No.2
%9 7-5 * = . Piston Ring No.3
7-5 * « . Piston Ring No.3
76 * « . Piston Ring, Oil Control
7-8 * -, Piston Ring, Oil Control
77 104200-22300 Pin, Piston 23d-63|
77 103438-22300 Pin, Piston 28d-71}
. 7-8 172100-22400 Circlip, Piston Pin 24.5d-1.4t
| 7-8 124250-22400 Circiip, Piston Pin 30d-1.4t
7-8 704200-23100 Connecting Rod Ass'y
7-8 704500-23100 Connecting Rod Ass'y
2 79 * Connecting Rod 180.51
= 12 7-9 * Connecting Rod 219.51
7-10 104200-23100 Bush, Piston Pin 25d-27w
7-10 103438-23100 Bush, Piston Pin 31d-31w
7-1 104200-23201 Bolt, Connecting Rod 46.51
7-11 104500-23201 Bolt, Connecting Rod 59.51
712 104200-23340 Bearing, Crankpin 45d-26w
712 103338-23300 Bearing, Crankpin 49d-28w

e
BETEN il SEF
sEEABNAL viéw
5
A
Wi eT W2y Lkt AL bO=R
Ho.1 AING No.2 RING No.3 RING .Gbmﬂ\
CONTROL
RING

Bot— I HUAMERI L £ 44,
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
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FIG.8
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COOLING WATER PUMP, BILGE PUMP & KINGSTON COCK
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N° Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
104271-42000 C.w. Pump Ass'y
8-1 * Body, Pump
8-2 104211-42050 Cam 18.91-2.5¢
&3 124070-42060 Shaft, Pump 15d-77|
8-4 104211-42070 impeller, Pump 39.7d-19w
a8-5 104211-42080 Cover, Pump 58d-2.3t
86 104211-42090 Packing, Pump Cover 58d-0.3t
8-7 104211-42100 Oil Seal Te10x25x7
8-8 104211-42110 Plate, Water Shield 18d-2t
8-9 104211-42120 Cover, Bearing 30d-1t
8-10 104211-42130 Spacer 16d-1t
81 22252-000300 Circlip 30
8-12 24107-062004 Bearing 6200zz
813 26554-040062 Screw M4x6
8-14 26554-040082 Screw M4x8
8-15 124070-42400 Pulley, C.w. Pump 90d-18w
8-16 26347-080002 Nut M8
8-17 124070-42410 Spacer, Pumgp Pulley 18d-8t
8-18 124070-42420 Washer, Pump Pulley 18d-2.3d
8-19 104211-49060 Joint Pt1/4, Pipe
8-19 104211-48060 Joint Pt1/4, Pipe
8-20 104511-78780 V-heit HM19 Inch
8- 26117-080309 Boit M8x30
8-22 22137-080000 Washer 8
8-23 43662-010020 Cock Comp., Kingston 141l
8-24 104211-48080 Pipe, C.w. (kingston Cock~water Pump)
8-25 23000-022000 Clamp 22, C.w. Pipe
8-26 43666-020951 Cover, Strainer
8-27 22724-800380 Screw 8x38
8-23 43662-010020 Cock Comp., Kingston "optional Parts™
8-24 104211-49080 Pipe, C.w. (kingston Cock~water Pump) "optionat Parts”
8-25 23000-022000 Ciamp 22, C.w. Pipe “optional Parts"
8-26 43666-020951 Cover, Strainet "optional Parts®
827 22724-800380 Screw 8x38 "optional Parts”
8-28 104214-46000 Pump Comp., Bilge “optional Parts”
8-29 * Body, Bilge Pump "optional Parts"
8-30 124070-46820 Wear Plate "opticnal Parts”
8- 104214-46830 Impeller “optional Parts"
8-32 104214-46840 Shaft, Bilge Pump “optional Parts"
8-33 104211-42090 Packing, Wear Plate "optional Parts”
8-34 104211-42050 Cam "optional Parts”
8-35 22312-030140 Paratle! Pin 3x14 "optional Parts”
8-36 26554-040122 Screw Mdx12 "optional Patts”
8-37 26557-040382 Screw M4x38 “optional Parts"
8-38 123220-46910 Strainer Ass'y, Bilge "optional Parts"
8-39 124223-46140 Pipe (vinyl), Bilge "optional Parts”
8-40 123220-46920 Strainer "optional Parts”
8-41 . 26554:060102 Screw M&x10 "optional Parts"
§-42 123220-46931 Cap, Pipe “optional Parts"
8-43 23010-015000 Clamp 15, Bilge Pipe “optional Parts”

Yanmar Page:1/2
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COOLING WATER PUMP, BILGE PUMP & KINGSTON COCK
NeRéf. N° Pléce Désignation

6-22 104211-02310 Cover, Blind 1341-11t

6-23 104211-77080 Packing, Blind Cover 1341-0.3t
6-24 26116-080252 Bolt MBx25

6-25 22117-080000 Washer 8

6-26 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8

6-27 26116-100352 Bolt M10x25

6-28 26116-100452 Bolt M10x45

8-29 26116-100402 Bolt M10x40

6-30 22117-100000 Washer 10

6-31 22247-100000 Spring Washer 10

16-6 (26716-100002) Nut M10

6-33 22117-100000 Washer 10

6-34 104211-02880 Pipe Comp., Breather

8-35 104211-02860 Plate, Baffle 20w-501

6-35 104511-02860 Plate, Baffle 14w-501

6-36 101147-59810 Bolt 8, Pipe Joint

§-37 23414-080012 Packing 8

335 704511-11520 Bonnet Ass'y

3-36 * Bonnet 95.5w-117.5!

3-36 * Bonnet 98w-134.91

3.37 104200-11360 Knob, Bannet 22d-32|

3-38 10420011850 O-ring, Knob 14.5d-1.5t

3-39 22242-000140 Circlip 14, Bonnet Knob 18.30d-1t
3-40 104211-03740 Lever Comp., Decomp.

3-41 * - . Lever, Decomp. 46w-601
3-42 ,. « . Fittings, Wire

343 26113-030128 « . Bolt M5x12, Decomp. \Wire
344 26753-050002 + . Lock Nut M3

3-45 104200-03600 Shaft, Decomp.

345 104200-03641 Spring, Decomp. 132od-241
347 22312-030180 Paraliel Pin 3x18

3-48 22322-030160 Taper Pin 3x16

349 24311-000070 O-ring 1a P7.0

3-50 104200-11310 Packing, Bonnet 117.51-95.5w
3-50 104500-11310 Packing, Bonnet 134.51-98w
351 104214-03700 Wire W/botton, Decomp. 30001
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.9 COOLING WATER SYSTEM
N° Réf. N° Pidce Désignation
rOl v ot 52 10iz114080 o P, P
YA-BEC, YA-BC, - - [o]] 4, :um
199 [Aore 93 104571-49090 3-way Joint 13.8d-801
15 9-4 104511-49060 Joint Pt3/8, Pipe
lﬂ@l 10 9-5 104271-49100 Pipe (a}, C.w. {c.w. Pump~3-way Joint) 4701
9-6 104571-49100 Pipe (a), C.W. (c.w. Pump~cyl. Head) 51 ol
9-6-1 104571-49120 Pipe (a), C.w. {c.w. Pump~cyl. Head) 5701
9-7 104571-49100 Pipe (a), C.w. {c.w. Pump~3-way Joint} 5101
9-8 104271-49110 Pipe (b), C.w. (3-way Joint~thermostat)
9-9 104571-49110 Pipe (b}, C.w. (3-way Jaint~thermostat)
9-10 104271-43150 Flange, Outlet 581-11t
9-11 104211-48160 Packing, Flange 561-0.5¢
912 104264-49210 Pipe (d), C.w. {thermostat~mix. Elbow)
912 104264-49210 Pipe (d), C.w. (thermostat~mix. Elbow)}
9-12 104564-49210 Pipe {d), C.w. (thermostat~mix. Elbow)
9-12 104573-49210 Pipe (d), C.w. (ihermostat~mix. Elbow)
9-13 104271-49310 Clamp, C.w. Pipe
9-14 105583-49910 Elbow Pt1/4
9415 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6
9-16 23000-022000 Clamp 22
17 23000-022000 Clamp 22
9-18 23000-025000 Clamp 25
9-19 26116-060162 Bolt M6x16
9-20 124220-09320 Plug M25
9-21 23414-250031 Packing 25
9-22 27210-200300 Anticorrosive Zinc 20x30
9-23 123210-09310 Packing, Anticorrosive Zinc
9-24 104211-49060 Joint Pt1/4, Pipe
9-25 124223-49300 Joint 17, Pipe
RS 9-26 105582-49200 Thermaostat 27.3d-38h
9-27 104264-49150 Cover, Thermostat 561
9-28 104211-49160 Packing, Thermo. Cover 561-0.5t
8-29 26116-060302 Bolt M6x30
9-30 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6

TN Ria

o RraT swa
,ﬂggDDm_.

M YSM12-Y,

FOR MDDEL
YSM12-R, YSM12-3
¥C-BS, BS

| ¥C-BEC, YC-BC

&6-1

16

+2ET Aba

FOR MODEL YSMEB-Y. YA-BEC, YA-BC
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YSM, YA, YC Fi1G.10 FUEL INJECTION PUMP .

N°Réf.  N° Piéce Désignation
704271-51700 Pump Ass'y, Fuel Injection
704571-51700 Pump Ass'y, Fuel Injection

10-1 * Body, Fuel Injection Pump 161-48w

10-2 104271-51100 Plunger {w/hbarrel) Comp. 15.9/6d-53.8!

*B 10-2 104571-51100 Plunger (w/barrel) Comp. 15.9/6d-53.81
®7 10-3 17430751170 Retainer (a), Piunger Spring 22d-4t

10-4 174307-51180 Retainer (b), Plunger Spring 19d

10-4 174307-51181 Retainer (b), Plunger Spring 19d

10-5 124950-51190 Spring, Piunger 19d

10-5 724550-51520 Guide Ass'y, Plunger

10-6 * - . Guide, Plunger

10-6 711100-51540 . . Roller Set, Plunger Guide

10-7 * <« _. Roller {inner) 10d-Sw

10-8 * -« ., Roller {outer) 15d-8w

10-9 174100-54120 + . Pin, Plunger Guide Roller 7d-21.51

10-10 124060-51300 \alve Wiseat, Delivery

10-11 124550-51320 Spring, Delivery Valve

10-12 124550-51341 Holder, Spring ’

10-13 124550-51350 Packing, Delivery Valve

10-14 103854-51251 Pin, Plunger Barrel

10-15 124950-51270 Packing, Plunger Barrel

1016 104271-51450 Stopper, Plunger Guide 6d-5.3w

10-17 104271-51460 Clip 30.8d

10-18 104271-51500 Rack Comp., Fuel Control

10-18 * » . Pin, Rack

10-18 . + . Lock, Rack Pin

10-18 * » . Body, Rack 8d-271

1019 124950-51510 Pinion, Fuel Control

10-20 17430751700 Shim Set, Adj. Plunger

1020 * « . Shim {=0.1)

10-20 * » . Shim (t=0.2)

10-21 124550-51370 O-ring, Delivery Vaive

10-22 10427151920 Label, Fuel Injection Pump

10-22 104571-51920 Label, Fuel Injection Pump

10-23 124220-51890 Rivet, Name Plate

10-24 104271-01950 Shim Set

10-24 * Shim 0.3 73l

10-24 * Shim 0.2 73l

2 woo— Vi HKIRREL 2 A,
®MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.11 FUEL INJECTION VALVE
N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
724060-53101 Valve Ass'y, Fuel Injection
704571-53100 Valve Ass'y, Fuel Injection
11-1 * Body, Fuel Injection Valve 33.5w-4.61
11-2 124770-53000 Valve Wicase
11-3 104200-53080 Holder, Fuel injection Valve 29d-38.51
11-3 104500-53080 Holder, Fuei Injection Valve 32d-38i
11-4 113200-53110 Spindle, Inter 54-10.51
11-5 103854-53120 Spring, Valve 10.5d-301
11-8 113200-53120 Holder, Valve Spring 11d-6w
11-7 103854-53180 Case, Valve Spring 22s-20w
11-8 172100-53200 Packing, Valve Spring Case 22d-0.5t
119 110250-53150 Shim Set
11-9 * », 8him 11.5d-0.1t
11-9 * « . Shim 11.5d-0.2t
119 * + . Shim 11.5d-0.3t
119 * « . Shim 11.5d-0.5t
7

o i— s PRI L A,
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
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YSM, YA, YC FiG.12 FUEL OIL SYSTEM

N°Réf.  N° Piéce Désignation
121370-55600 Strainer Comp., Fuel Oil
121370-65601 Strainer Comp., Fuel Ol
124790-55601 Strainer Comp., Fuel Oil

1241 * Body, Fuel Ol Strainer

12-2 104500-55710 Element, F.o. Strainer

12-3 121370-55730 Bowl, .0 Strainer

12-4 110250-55610 Retainer, Bowl

12-5 102103-55520 Q-ring

125 24341-000440 O-ring

126 101720-55750 Plug, Air Vent

12-7 23418-060000 Packing 6, Air Vent Plug

12-8 124790-55770 Plug M8

129 23414080012 Packing 8

12-10 104271-55880 Bracket, F.o. Strainer 1251-62w

12-11 26116-0680142 Bolt M6x14

12412 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6

12-13 26116-080162 Bolt M&x16

12-14 22117-080000 Washer 8

12-15 104271-58070 Pipe (a), F.0. Strainer~f.o. iniection Pump 775!

12-15 404264-59070 Pipe (a), F 0. Strainer~{.c. Injection Pump 5531

12-15 104564-58070 Pipe (a), F.0. Strainer~f.0. Injection Pump 6331

12-16 104271-58080 Pipe (b), Fead Pump~strainer 110l

12-16 104571-59080 Pipe (b), Feed Pump-~strainer 1251

1217 124070-52010 Pump, Fuel Feed 76.1h

1218 124223-01850 packing, Feed Pump 50I

1219 26216-060162 Stud M6x16

1220 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6

12-21 26716-060002 Nut M6

12-22 1055684-59080 Pipe (d}, Inlet Feed Pump

12-23 11115451800 Plug, Air Vent M6-13

12-24 180110-51910 Packing, Plug

1225 105582-59150 Bolt M8, Pipe Joint

12-286 23414-080000 Packing 8

1227 124772-59660 Joint

12-28 124772-59670 Nut, Cap

12-19 23857-060000 Bolt, Pipe Joint

12-30 23414-120000 Packing 12

12-34 103854-59200 Bolt 12, Pipe Joint

12-32 104200-5917¢ Packing 12

12-33 104271-59140 Pipe, Fuel Overflow 5601

12-33 104273-59140 Pipe, Fue! Overfiow 5601

12-33 104571-59140 Pipe, Fuel Overflow 6201

12-34 101147-59810 Bolt 8, Pipe Joint

12-34 10114759810 Bolt 8, Pipe Joint

12-35 23414-080000 Packing 8

12-35 23414-080000 Packing 8

12-35 23414-030000 Packing 8

12-35 23414-080000 Packing 8

12-3%a  104884-59170 Packing 8

12-36 105584-59850

Copyright @ 2003 Yanmar Diesel Engine Co,, Ltd. Tous droits réservés.
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YSM, YA, YC F1G.12 FUEL OIL. SYSTEM

N° Réf. N° Piéce Désignation

*o_....,mmwﬂ 12.¥ 12-37 124060-59900 Clamp {b), Overflow Pipe

12-38 26557-060102 Screw Mex10

12-39 105582-39150 Clamp, Overflow Pipe

12-40 104271-59800 Pipe, Fuel Injection 4501

12-40 104571-59800 Pipe, Fuel Injection 5501

12-41 105582-59141 Pipe, Fuel Return

12-42 105584-77961 Clamp, F.0. Pipe

12-43 26557-050102 Screw MSx10

12-44 83211-002013 Tank Ass'y (201), Fuel Oil "optional Parts”

12-45 124070-59060 Pipe (f.0. Tank Outlet Side) 20001 "optional Parts”

12-46 105582-591890 Joint "optional Parts"

12-47 138603-59380 Nut, Cap "optional Parts”

12-48 23010-014000 Clamp 14 "optional Parts”

L1 el
TC FUEL TANK

YSMBJ, 124
YA-8S, ¥C-85
YABL YOS

Koot [ HEIRINEECL 24 A
®MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.
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¥SM, YA, YC FIG.13 GOVERNOR MECHANISM
N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
eRmote 131 104271-61290 Support Ass'y, Governor Weight
VABEC YABC o 1341 104571-61280 Support Ass'y, Governor Weight
YC BEC, YC-BE 13-2 * Support, Governor Weight 50w
13-2 - Support, Governor Weight 50w
13-3 * Weight, Governor
24 13-4 * Pin, Governor Weight
135 104271-61300 Spindle, Governor 17d-57.1
13-6 26450-060182 Bolt (hexagonal Socket) M&x18
13 13-6 26450-060202 Bolt {hexagonal Socket) M6x20
91 %10 pams aua 137 22217-060000 Spring Washer &
FOR MODEL 13-8 104271-66140 Lever {a), Governor 150.5
14 ¥ : '
o “w.“mm .‘mm;mf 13-8  104571-66140 Lever (a), Governor 173.5i
YC-BEC, YC-B

REFER WO AB=4
waoes Y483 sYANGERD phRTS 19

i G
nooe. YENIR, dFiGNAL #iATs

YSME.F, B-4,  YABS. YA-BJ
YSM12.8, 12.J, YC-B5, YC-B)

28

29

elﬁlzz
{

B b=y (FRIRTERCL XA,
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. i)
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13-9 104271-66900
13-10 *
13-11 *
13412 26117-050128
1313 104271-66920
1313 120220-03660

13-14 26756-050002
1315 104211-61520
13-16 104211-61530
13-17 104211-61540
13-18 104271-66150
1319 104271-66400
13-20 22322-030180
13-21 22322030220
13-22 104271-66010
13-22 104571-66010
13-23 104271-66040
13-24 104271-66050
13-25 120220-03660
13-26 26756-050002
13-27 104271-66510
13-28 104271-66040
13-29 104271-66520
13-30 106500-44870
13- 26557-040082
(2-18) (22351-040016)
13-32 104271-66550
13-33 *

13-34 *

13-35 *

13-36 *

13-37 26667-100002
13-38 26756-100002
13-39 43400-500430
13-40 104271-67100
13-4 26116-060122
13-42 22137-060000

Handle Comp., Regulator
Fittings, Wire

Handle, Regulator 641-35w
Bolt M5x12

Screw MSx21

Sorew M5H21

Lock Nut M5

Needle Bearing 11d-9w
Spacer, Needle Bearing 11d-10w
Cap 14d-2.5

Lever (b), Governor 571
Shait, Governor Lever 7d-531
Taper Pin 3x18

Taper Pin 3x22

Spring, Regulator 93!
Spring, Regulator 1411
Bott, Lever Setting
Handle, Regulator 103l
Secrew M5x21

Lock Nut MS

Lever, Eng. Stop 621-5Ch
Bolt, Mig. Lever M8-261
Spring, Stop Lever 321
Fittings, Inner Wire
Screw M4x8

Spring Pin 4x16
Adjuster Comp., Idle 61l
Body, Adjuster 461

Pin, Adjuster 58l

Spring, Adjuster 631
Washer, Adjuster

Cap Nut M10

Lock Nut M10

Seal Washer 10
Bracket, Cable 1001-42w
Bolt M&x12

Washer 6
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.13 GOVERNOR MECHANISM .
N° _w..wm. N° Piéce Désignation
.“oz«,mmwﬁ N 13-43 26557-050102 Screw M5x10

YA-BEC, YA-BC 45 13-44 105582-67150 Cable, Eng. Speed 728)
YC-BEC, YC-BC

13-45 105582-67190 Lever, Accelerator
13-45 104271-87550 Cable, Eng. Stop 3000l “optional Parts"
13-47 104214-67110 Bracket, Cable 381-19w “optional Parts”
13-48 26557-050102 Screw M5x10 "optional Parts"

44 1349 22217-050000 Spring Washer 5 “optional Parts"

reRT #u2
FOR MODEL

g YSMB-Y, YSMLZ.Y
12 YA-BEC, YA-BC
YC.BEC, ¥C.BC
22
21
i
45 8
TR T T —
wmooee Y498 YailGdho parTs 19
wopeL YEVER AN FiRTs

oWy kioa

FOR MODEL
YSM8-R, B-J, YA-BS, YA-BJ
YSM12-R, 12-J, Y-85, ¥C-BJ

N 28
27

3
a0 2

6 i—i{z-18)
=

R t—v I HEARIRFERL 224,
#MARK PARTS: NOT SOLD SEPARATELY. 39
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YSM, YA, YC FIG13A MORSE-MADE REMOTE-CONTROL DEVICE [SPECIAL ORDER PARTS]
N° Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
19-46 104271-86100 Bracket, Cable
coitRnL LEvER 18-47 22137-060000 Washer 6
o contrel Ipver () 19-48 26116-060122 Bolt MEx12
19-49 26557-050102 Screw MSx10
19-49 26557-050102 Remote-control Device "optional Parts"
13a-1 41730-000680 Lever Ass'y, Control "optional Parts”
13a-2 41710-000400 Clevis "optional Parts”
13a-3 41710-000410 Clamp, Cable “optional Parts”
13a-4 41710-000790 Ball Joint "optional Parts”
13a-5 41710-000380 Cable 4m "optional Parts”

SrhO=R sl
Ta contsol lever

Tieits Hit Ot

ENGIME CONTROL

Copyright ©@ 2003 Yanmar Diesel Engine Co., Ltd. Tous droits réservés.
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MANUAL STARTING & P.T.C. SHAFT DEVICE
N° Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
1441 104271-76340 Shaft, Starting 25d-116.51
14-2 101400-76480 Pin, Starting Shaft 9d-361
14-3 104200-76500 Seal, Ol
14-4 104211-76070 Washer 36.5d-0.5t
145 104271-76330 Gear, Hand Starting
14-6 104271-76350 Roller Clutch
147 104271-76300 Bracket, Starting Shaft
14-8 26116-060452 Bolt MEx45
14-9 26116-060222 Bolt M6x22
14-10 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6
14-11 22242-000200 Circlip 20
1412 104271-767380 Handle Comp., Starting (r=120)
1412 104511-76790 Handle Comp., Starting (r=150)
1413 104271-76960 Pulley, P.t.0.
14-14 104300-76460 Lock Nut, P.t.o. Pulley
1415 22512-070240 Key 7x24
14-16 104211-76680 Oil Seal 12d-8¢
14-17 24101-060064 Ball Bearing 6006
14-18 104271-76520 Gear, P.t,0, Shaft 62.5d-163.51 2=23
1419 104511-76640 Bush (pt.o. Shaft} 36d-19w
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N° Réf. N° Piéce Désignation

14-1 104271-76340 Shaft, Starting 25d-116.5I

14-2 101400-76480 Pin, Starting Shaft 9d-361

14-3 104200-76500 Seal, Oil

14-4 104211-76070 Washer 36.5d-0.5t

145 104271-76330 Gear, Hand Starting

14-6 104271-76350 Roller Clutch

14-7 104271-76300 Bracket, Starting Shaft

148 26116-060452 Bolt M6x45

14-9 26116-060222 Bolt M&x22

14-10 22217-060000 Spring Washet 6

1411 22242-000200 Circlip 20

14-12 104271-76790 Handle Comp., Starting (r=120)
1412 104511-76790 Handlie Comp., Starting (r=150}
1413 104271-76960 Pulley, P.t.o.

14-14 104300-76460 Lock Nut, P.t.o. Pulley

14-15 22512-070240 Key 7x24

14-16 104211-76680 Oil Seal 12d-8t

1417 24101-060064 Ball Bearing 6006

14-18 104271-76590 Gear, P.t.0. Shaft 62.5d-163.5( 2=23
1419 104511-76640 Bush (p.t.o. Shaft) 36d-19w
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MANUAL STARTING & P.T.O. SHAFT DEVICE

N°Réf. N° Piéce Désignation

14-1 104271-76340 Shaft, Statting 25d-116.51

14-2 101400-76480 Pin, Starting Shaft 9d-361

143 104200-76500 Seal, Oil

14-4 104211-76070 Washer 36.5d-0.5t

145 104271-76330 Gear, Hand Starting

14-6 104271-78350 Roller Clutch

14-7 104271-76300 Bracket, Starting Shaft

14-8 26116-060452 Bolt MEx45

14-9 26116-060222 Bolt MEx22

1410 22217-060000 Spring Washer 6

1411 22242-000200 Circlip 20

1412 104271-76790 Handle Comp., Starting (r=120)
1412 104511-76790 Handle Comp., Starting {r=150}
1413 104271-76960 Pulley, P.t.o.

14-14 104300-76460 Lock Nut, P.t.o. Pulley

1415 22512-070240 Key 7x24

1416 104211-76680 Qil Seal 12d-8t

1417 24101-060064 Ball Bearing 6006

1418 104271-76590 Gear, P.t.o. Shaft 62.5d-163.51 Z=23
1419 104511-76640 Bush {p.t.o. Shaft) 36d-19w
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YSM, YA, YC FIG.15A MANUAL STARTING [CHAIN] DEVICE (FOR YSM8-J & YSM12-J)
N° Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
15a-1 104211-03760 Lever (b), Decomp. 771
16a-2 104511-03850 Wire, Decomp. 4501
15a-3 104211-66040 Boit, Regulator Handle M8-16.81
15a-4 104271-67110 Bracket, Wire
15a-5 104271-78010 Sprocket (driving) 55d-26w Z=12
15a-6 104271-76020 Sprocket {driven) 55d-26w Z=12
15a-7 121236-77340 Washet D=25, T=4.5
15a-8 26116-080122 Bolt M8x12
15a-9 25210-430420 Chain (roller) 43x42
15a-10  104271-76120 Bracket (a), Starting Shaft 92w-223 .50
15a-10  104571-76120 Bracket (a), Starting Shaft 92w-223.51
15a-11 104271-76270 Case, Bearing 20w
15a-12  104271-76260 Bearing 32d-16w
15a-13  104271-76280 Retainer, Bearing 46d-1 2t
15a-14  22351-080032 Spring Pin Bawx32
15a-15  26116-080252 Bolt M&x25
16a-16  22137-080000 Washer 8
15a-17  104271-76250 Shaft, Starter 20d-5851
15a-17  104571-76250 Shaft, Starter 20d-615I
153.18  105584-76480 Pin, Starter Shaft 8d-36!
15a-19  26450-060122 Bolt MBx12 (hexagonal Socket)
15a-20  22242-000200 Circlip 20
15321  26116-080402 Bolt MBx40
16a-21  26118-100452 Bolt M10x45
15a-22  22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
16a-22  22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
15323  22137-080000 Washer 8
15a-24  26116-080452 Bolt MBx45
15a-25  26116-080852 Bolt MBx65
1525  26116-100702 Bolt M10x70
15a-26  26116-080252 Boit M8x25
15a-27  22137-080000 \Washer 8
15a-28  104271-07950 Spacer
16a-20  22217-100000 Spring Washer 10
153-30  104271-76130 Bracket (b), Starting Shaft
15a30  104571-76130 Bracket (b), Starting Shaft
15a-31  26116-080502 Bolt M8xS0
15a-32  22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
15a-33  26557-050082 Screw M5x8
15a-34  26557-050102 Screw M5x10
15a-35  22217-050000 Spring Washer 5
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MANUAL STARTING CHAIN DEVICE{YA-BC,YC-BC,YA-BEC & YC-BEC)
N° Réf.  N° Piéce Désignation
15b-1 104211-03760 Lever (b), Decomp. 771
15b-2 104511-03850 Wire, Decomp. 450l
15b-3 104211-66040 Bolt, Regulator Handle M6-16.81
15h-4 104271-76010 Sprocket {driving) 55d-18w Z=12
15b-5 104271-76030 Sprocket (driven) 55d-26w 2=12
15b-6 104271-76040 Collar 30od-10l
15b-7 121236-77340 Washer 250d-14
15h-8 26116-080122 Boit M8x106
15b-8 25210-430420 Chain {roller) 43x42
19b-10  104273-76271 Case, Gear
15b-11  104273-76280 Packing, Gear Case 105w-0.5t
150-12  104273-76280 Cover, Gear Case 105w-171
18b-13  22351-080032 Spring Pin 8awx32
15b-14  104273-76241 Shaft (a), Starting
15b-16  104200-76401 Gear, Starting
15b-16 22512050120 Key 5x12, Start Gear
15b-17  22242-000180 Circlip 18
156-18  104273-76190 Collar 270d-181
15b-19  145610-39290 Cottar 250d-4.5t
15b-20  104271-76260 Bearing 320d-16l
15b-21  104271-76280 Retainer, Bearing 46d-1.2t
15b-22  104273-76250 Shaft (b), Starting 20d-4961
15b-22  104573-76250 Shaft {b), Starting 20d-5361
15b-23  26557-030082 Screw M5x8
15b-24  22351-040012 Spring Pin 4dawx12
15625  105584-76480 Pin, Starter Shaft 9d-361
15b-26  26450-060122 Bolt (hexagonal Socket) MBx12
15b-27  104273-76121 Bracket (a), Starting Gear Case 225.5|-198h
150-27  104573-76121 Bracket (a), Starting Gear Case 2421-180h
15b-28  26116-080252 Bolt M8x25
1529  26116-080402 Bolt M8x40
15b-29  26116-100452 Boit M10x4S
15b-30  26116-080452 Bolt M8x45
15b-31 26116-080502 Bolt MBx65
15b-31 26116-100702 Bolt M10x70
15b-32  22137-080000 \Washer 8
15b-33  22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
15b-33  22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
15b-34  22217-100000 Spring Washer 10
15b-35  104273-76130 Bracket (b), Start Shaft 142.7w-901
15b-35  104573-76130 Bracket {b), Start Shaft 154.6w-201
15b-36  26116-080502 Bolt M8x50
15b-37  22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
18b-38  22252-000420 Circlip 42
155-39.  24734-200010 Grease Cup 20x1/8
15b-40  26116-080202 Bolt M8x20
15b-41  22137-080000 Washer &
15h-42  22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
15b-43  26557-050102 Screw M5x10
15b-44  104273-76170 Cover, Chain 1381
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MANUAL STARTING CHAIN DEVICE(YA-BC,YC-BC,YA-BEC & YC-BEC)
N° Ré&f. N° Piéce Désignation

15b-45  104407-44270 Bolt M6/mB8-58!

15b-46  22217-080000 Spring Washer 8

{5b-47  26116-060102 Bolt M&x10

15h-48  22137-060000 Washer 6

15b-49  22137-080000 Washer 8

15b-50  104271-07950 Spacer W72x22-20h

15b-51  22242-000200 Circlip 20

15b-52  24102-060044 Ball Bearing 5004y

15b-53  24764-010000 Grease Nipple M6f
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STARTING MOTOR & GENERATOR
N° Réf. N° Piéce Désignation
16-1 104211-77011 Starter 12v. 1.0kw
16-2 104211-77080 Packing, Starting Motor 83d-0,3t
16-3 124550-77030 Cap, Terminal
16-4 26226-100222 Stud M10x22
16-5 22117-100000 Washer 10
16-6 26716-100002 Nut M10
16-7 121370-77200 Ac Generator
16-8 121250-77210 Cover, A.c. Generator
16-9 104271-77250 Bracket, Generator
16-10 104271-77330 Adjuster, V-belt
16-11 104271-77350 V-belt Hm26.5 Inch
16-12 26116-080302 Bolt M8x30
16-13 22117-080000 Washer 8
16-14 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
16-15 26716-080002 Nut M3
16-16 26118-080202 Bolt M8x20
16-17 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
16-18 22117-080000 \Washer 8
16-19 26116-080102 Bolt M8x10
16-20 26116-080202 Bolt M8x20
16-21 22217-080000 Spring Washer 8
16-22  124070-77800 Fuse Box (20a)
16-22 124070-77801 Fuse Box (30a)
16-23 26557-050162 Screw M5x16
16-24 22217-050000 Spring VWasher 5
16-25 46150-003660 Fuse 20a
16-25 45150-003580 Fuse (30a)
16-26 104271-77920 Wire Hamess
16-27 124770-77340 Protector, Wire Harness
16-26 124070-77950 Clamp, Wire
16-29 121370-77950 Regulator, Voltage
16-30 124070-81160 Sender Unit, Tachometer "optional Parts"
16-31 48150-004530 Sender, C.w. Temperature "optional Parts"
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YSM, YA, YC FiG.17 INSTRUMENT PANEL
N°Reéf. N° Piéce Désignation
12
10PTidhi eits 104271-91000 Panel Comp., Instrument
e dE 104271-91001 Panel Comp., Instrument
FHigiAL viltsi 17-1 104271-91010 Panel, Instrument 1991-8t
172 104271-91030 Wire Harness, Panel
17-3 124770-91040 Lamp, Pilot 12d
17-4 46150-001110 = . Bulb 12v-3w
175 124070-21250 Switch Wikey
17-6 124070-21290 + . Key
17-7 124070-01200 Switch, Push Button
17-7 124070-91300 Switch, Push Button
17-8 124070-91350 Buzzer
17-8 104271-91351 Buzzer
17-8a 104271-91910 «. Cover
17-g 123310-77640 Switch, Battery
17-1¢ 22724-800380 Screw, Battery Switch
et NG9, 10 17-10 22724-800380 Screw, Battery Switch
~STARBAD PaRts 179 123310-77640 Switch, Battery "optional Parts”
For MODEL e Bee 17-10 22724-800380 Screw, Battery Switch “opticna! Parts”
YA.BS, YC-BS 17-11 124070-91100 Tachometer "optional Parts”
0B Eaih eiTE- 17-11 104571-91100 Tachometer "optional Parts"
FOR MODEL, 17-11 104571-81101 Tachometer "optional Parts"
SME-R, YSM1Z-R .
17-4 46150-001110 Bulb 12v-3w "optional Parts”
17-12 124770-91500 Wire, Extension 3m "optional Parts”
1712 124070-91520 Wire, Extension 6m "optional Parts”
17-13 124070-21550 Wire, Cpen "optional Parts"
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